
CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 
CONTRACT 

TRACKING NO. 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: Connelly & Wicker, Inc 

Jacksonville 

CM2371-A7 

FL 32246 
Add 

10060 Skinner Lake Drive, Suite 500 ress: ____________________________________________________________________________ __ 

City State Zip 

Contractor's Administrator Name: Richard Welch/Danny Waltermyer Title: President 
--------------------------------

Tel#: 
(904) 265-3030 Fax: Email: Welch@cwieng.com/dwaltermyer@cwieng.com 

------------------- --------------------

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Name:_A_g_r_e_e_m_e_n_t_f_o_r_D_e_s_i_g_n_S_e_rv_i_ce_s ___________ Contract Value: No Cost Extension 
Amendment #7 to Extend Contract for Design Services for Pages Dairy and Chester Road Intersection Improvements project for seven (7) Months at no additional cost 

Brief Description: _th_ru_D_ece_m_b_er_3_1, _zo_zo_. -----------------------------------------------------------------

Contract Dates : From: 11/21/16 to: 5/21/19 
Status: New X Renew X Amend# W A/Task Order ---------

How Procured: Sole Source _ Single Source _ ITB XX RFP _RFQ _ Coop. _Other 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: CM2371 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: No changes 
5/22/20 12/31/20 

New Contract Dates: ___________ to _________ _ TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: No Changes 

I. 

~VALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

-----------=t;'-..!!6~L.;J..:.~a!¥-v4-41~ri-6G9-- Engineering Services 
D'j"Y!dS'=atw-o r-r Dato Submitting Dop~ l'l>C 11 

-----.E.L.J~'----'~....._,,J--'--'------------------~-1-f-~ d-=---+\ -"'ao'--""''-'g"----'o=---- 63470541-546550 PDCII/63470541-~!le8e3~ F 1!@11/63470541-563365 PDWID 

6 )!1trac Managem t Date Funding Source/ Acct # 
2. 

3. 

4. 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 4/05/2017 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 



Contract Number CM2371-A7 

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR DESIGN SERVICES FOR THE 
PAGES DAIRY/CHESTER ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 

NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this day of 

:1u\\A. , 2020 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
.) 

OF NASSAU COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as 

the "County", and CONNELLY & WICKER, INC., a Florida Corporation, whose principle office 

address is located at 10060 Skinner Lake Drive, Suite 500, Jacksonville, Florida 32246, 

hereinafter referred to as "Consultant". 

WHEREAS, the Board and the Consultant entered into an agreement on November 21, 

2016 to provide professional engineering design services; and 

WHEREAS, on August 28, 2017, the parties agreed to amend the original Agreement 

adding additional services to the original Scope of Services; and 

WHEREAS, on January 22, 2019, the parties agreed to amend the original Agreement 

again adding additional services to the original Scope of Services; and 

WHEREAS, the original Agreement provided for an initial performance period beginning 

November 21, 2016 and ending November 20, 2018, with an option to extend upon mutual 

agreement between the Consultant and the County; and 

WHEREAS, on December 26, 2018, the parties agreed to amend the original Agreement 

extending the performance period from November 21 , 2018 to May 21 , 2019; and 

WHEREAS, on July 26, 2019, the parties agreed that additional time was needed to 

complete the additional services added to the original Scope of Services and extended the 

performance period from May 22, 2019 to May 21 , 2020. 

WHEREAS, the parties agree that additional time is needed to provide post design 

services and complete the design of the Pages Dairy/Chester Road Intersection Improvements 

1 



Contract Number CM2371-A7 

and desire to extend the performance period for an additional seven (7) months, beginning May 

22, 2020 to December 31, 2020. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and 

agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. In accordance with Article 4 of the original Agreement dated November 21 , 2016, the 

performance period is hereby extended for an additional seven (7) months beginning 

May 22, 2020 and ending December 31, 2020. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Amendment shall 

remain in full force and effect. 

3. Time is of the essence. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COU FLORIDA 

~ 

~ & WICKER INC. -

By: Y211~ ~ 

lb: ?h'~ 
Date: (_p;os= 

2 


